
Quarterly Issues/Programs List Q1 – 2019 WHRO TV 
 

There Follows a listing of the significant issues responded to by WHRV 89.5 FM, Norfolk, VA, along with 
the most significant programming treatment of those issues for the period _____ to _____. The listing is 
by no means exhaustive. The order in which the issues appear does not reflect priority or significance.  
 

Description of 

Issue 

Program/Segment Date Time Duration Narration of Type and 

Description of 

Program/Segment 

Arts  Curate  

Cinema 15 

 

 

 

1.1.19-

3.31.19 

1.1.19-

3.31.19 

 

 

20:30 

 

20:00 

 

 

26:45 

 

2:00-4:30 

 

 

Local Arts Program – Airs 

Fridays at 20:30  

 9 movies – local 

intros/outros – Saturdays at 

20:00 and Sundays at 13:30 

 

Health   

 

 

 

Healthbeats  

 

 

1.1.19-

3.31.19 

 

 

ROS  

 

 

 

 

 

1:00 

 

 

 

 60 second animated 

interstitials focused on 

children’s health – airs 6:00-

15:00. 

 

 

Environment Green Beats  

 

 

  

1.1.19-

3.31.19 

 

ROS  1:00 60 second animated 

interstitials focused on 

environment – get outside, 

recycling, skip the straw, 

scoop the poop, etc. 

Education Education Now  

 

The Virginian Pilot 

Spelling Bee 

1.1.19-

3.31.19 

 

2.16.19 

ROS 

 

14:00-

16:00 

 

1:00 

 

2:00 

Education interstitials on 

local schools  

 

Hampton Roads Spelling Bee 

– middle school spellers 

compete in a live bee  
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Military  Women Veterans: 

She’s Coming 

Home 

 

3.29.19 20:30 26:46 Female veterans 

transitioning to civilian life   

History  The Historic 

Attucks Theatre: 

Apollo of the 

South 

2.8.19 20:30 26:46 The Attucks Theatre, one of 

Hampton Roads' greatest 

treasures, turns 100 years 

old. 

 


