Quarterly Issues/Programs List Q1 – 2019 WHRO TV

Description of Issue	Program/Segment	Date	Time	Duration	Narration of Type and Description of Program/Segment
Arts	Curate Cinema 15	1.1.19- 3.31.19 1.1.19- 3.31.19	20:30	26:45 2:00-4:30	Local Arts Program – Airs Fridays at 20:30 9 movies – local intros/outros – Saturdays at 20:00 and Sundays at 13:30
Health	Healthbeats	1.1.19- 3.31.19	ROS	1:00	60 second animated interstitials focused on children's health – airs 6:00-15:00.
Environment	Green Beats	1.1.19- 3.31.19	ROS	1:00	60 second animated interstitials focused on environment – get outside, recycling, skip the straw, scoop the poop, etc.
Education	Education Now The Virginian Pilot Spelling Bee	1.1.19- 3.31.19 2.16.19	14:00- 16:00	1:00	Education interstitials on local schools Hampton Roads Spelling Bee – middle school spellers compete in a live bee

There Follows a listing of the significant issues responded to by WHRV 89.5 FM, Norfolk, VA, along with the most significant programming treatment of those issues for the period _____ to ____. The listing is by no means exhaustive. The order in which the issues appear does not reflect priority or significance.

Quarterly Issues/Programs List Q1 – 2019 WHRO TV

Military	Women Veterans: She's Coming Home	3.29.19	20:30	26:46	Female veterans transitioning to civilian life
History	The Historic Attucks Theatre: Apollo of the South	2.8.19	20:30	26:46	The Attucks Theatre, one of Hampton Roads' greatest treasures, turns 100 years old.

There Follows a listing of the significant issues responded to by WHRV 89.5 FM, Norfolk, VA, along with the most significant programming treatment of those issues for the period _____ to ____. The listing is by no means exhaustive. The order in which the issues appear does not reflect priority or significance.